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12th NATIONAL HOMEBIRTH CONFERENCE
MEILBOTUGRNE 1% 9% 1

My red. HBCHEBG. Maria Nethercolt
Lot 18 Cape Schanck Rd.
Caps Hchanchk 3939,
OI9 B8AZ05,

Deayr l\\lehavmi Qkﬂhmakﬁwun NSS-

Om behald of the 12th Mational Homebirth Conferznce Commities I
would Iike to invite one of your attending delegates to
participate in "Homebirih Around fustralia®. This avent

ig scheduled for 1100 (11 am.) Monday 12th July.

Due to the numbers of groups that may wish to participate we
are able to allocets 2ach group Five (F) minuets in which to
give & brief outline of the structure, ﬂunctimn,
achievemants and/or difficulties being e experisnced by your
giroup.  IF vour group wishes to participate plesse let me
know the nams of yvour spmkeamerﬁnn as soon as possible by
letier or by phone (ieave 2 message on my machine if I’m not
homs) .

e reousst Lhat the reports taks no longer than the alloceted
time because i+ this session runs overtime it will affect
catzring For lunch.

I+ vour groun has suggestions Fmr workﬁhmpﬁ that vou would like
to zao incorporated into the conferercs tine table nlzase let
us know. Could vou also suggest a suitable perseon to
Facilitate the workshop?

I

Yours in Frisndship,

MM&, ollav stk

Maria Methercott
Homebirith Grouns Liaison.

Mothers & Midwives

ACTION

Mothers And Midwives Action Inc.
P.0. Box 298, North Carlton, 3054. Phone (03) 347 6674
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AUCKLAND MEDICAL AID TRUST

The Secretary, Box 35, Albany.
OTelephone: 4159-468 [JFax: 4158-471

12-2019-044192-00

23 Bpril 1991

Marjet Pot

ABuckland Homebirth Assoc. Inc.
P 0 Box 7093

Wellesley St

AUCKLAND.

Dear Madam
RE: YOQUR APPLICATION FOR FUNDING DATED 11.04.91.

The Trust has agreed to grant the Auckland Homebirth Association
Inc. $18.000 to pay the salary for a full time coordinator for one
vear. This is to be paid into your account at a rate of $1.500
per month,

The Trust has also agreed to pay for equipment as requested in
your application. except for $498 for cordless phones. The total
grant for equipment being $6865.00.

I enclose cheque number 912562 for $6865.00 and ask you to contact
me at the above telephone number to arrange automatic paymentis for
the salary.

We wish you well in the expansion of your service.

Yours faithfully S \ni' \
D'\-"h’\“ ~, Cory ‘—k‘g Eun L-u(w\c. \/'\

oo il | ,
- ﬂ"f\/(c \\TC‘«L\ 6&;@—5(“ Wi 6‘3\/\@'\.’\5‘:’
Lorna McLean ’

Trustee.

AUCKLAND MEDICAL AID TRUST
A CHARITABLE TRUST ESTABLISHED TO DEAL WITH MATTERS CONCERNING HUMAN REPRODUCTION




AUCKLAND MEDICAL AID TRUST

The Secretary, Box 35, Albany.
[OTelephone: 4159-468 [ 1Fax: 4158-471

22August

Linda McKay,

Auckland Home Birth Assoc.

P.0. Box 7093

Auckland

Dear Linda,

This is in reply to your letter of 20 August 1991. It is acceptable to AMAT that you
spend the grant allocated to you on the equipment that you decide that you need.

Yours faithfully
Aj/ 5/7”&-«9

S.J.Brighouse

AUCKLAND MEDICAL AID TRUST
A CHARITABLE TRUST ESTABLISHED TO DEAL WITH MATTERS CONCERNING HUMAN REPRODUCTION
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Auckland Home Birth Association Inc. ALTERNATIVE
PO. Box 7093 4 Wellesley St. a Auckland IVVVVVVY)

20 June 1991

Auckland Medical Aid Trust
P.0. Box 35,
Albany

Dear Trustees,

The Auckland Home Birth Association would like to thank you for the grant recently

approved to us.

We have now appointed a full time co-ordinator. This is enabling us to provide
more available and extensive service. This combined with our voluntary workers

sees us running very efficiently.
We are also very grateful for the grant to purchase the equipment. We have our
computer consultant working on setting up the programmes that we need and all

importantly teaching us how to use them.

Thank you again for your support.

Yours sincerely

Linda McKay

secretary
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Auclkdand Home Birth Association Inc. ALTERNATIVE
PO. Box 7093 i Wellesley St. & Auckland VYV VYV

20 August 1991

Lorna Mclean,

Auckland Medical Aid Trust
Box 35,

Albany

Dear Lorna,

In April we received a grant to pay a co—ordinator and also to buy equipment.

One of the items we intended to purchase was a Laser Printer. We now find that
the printer that we require is going to cost $5,200. We had been quoted $2,500
when we made enquiries prior to making our application to you. But unfortunatley
this was the price of a modle that wasn't sutible to cater for our requirements.
We had also intended to purchase a Facsimile machine and received $1,295 to cover
the cost of it. Due to the increased cost of the laser printer we were hoping to
use the money allocated for the facsimle to go towards paying for the printer and

purchase a facsimile at a later date.
Fiease let us know if this is acceptable to you.

Regards

Linda McKay



